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u.i BJ-.rORIZ KHYBEIl PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE riinUJNAT..I
PESI-IAWAR.;i I!

I SERVICE APPEAL NO. 352/2013ft
5 Date of institution ... 08.02.2013

Date of judgmentiir- 03.06.2016
I

Ii Umar llayat’S/o Syed Shah Room Mian, i
Ex-Stenographer (BPS-14) Establishment Department Peshawar.

S'

Ik
(Appellant)^^2

VERSUS
!‘b

'i:

I 1. Covernment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary, • 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. ’ !
Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Estabiishmeiit 
Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. !

Ui
2.

I
ii
li (Respondents)I ,.y
I
is
ihi

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHirUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 READ WILT-I RUT..L (19) ^ OF TtIL. KHYI3LRI

I PAKHTUNKHWA GOVEICsMENT SLRVAN3^S (EFFICIENCY AND
DISCIPLINARY) RULES. 2011. AGAINST riTE ORDER DA3'ED 02.1J.2012.
WHEIU7BY THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN AWARDED TBE MAJOR
PUNISLIMENT OF REMOVAL FROM SERVICE ACiAINS'T WLIICH HIS
DEPy\RTMENTA~L APPEAI,. DATED 14 11 2012 HAS NOT BEEN RK/SPONDED
DESPHE TI-D3 LAI>SE OF 60 DAYS ST ATUTORY I’ERTOP-.

5

;
I
IK Mr. Ijaz Anwar, Advocate.

Mr. Ziaullah, Government Pleader
For appellant. 
For respondents.t !

I

l-i&
II MR. ABDUI.LA'nF 

MR. PIR BAKMSIT SHAI-I
M EVa3ER (EXEClH'l VJiO 

.. MEMBER (RBOICIAI.,)

II JUDGMI3NTI
55

ABDUL LATIF. MI7MBER:- Facts giving rise to the instant appeals are that 

the appellant was initially appointed as Junior.Clerk (BPS-5) in the Inspectorate of Mines
1?^k'f
i Ir

TI i *

Labour Welfare, Department, vide order dated 07.03,1995. The appellant while serving in 

the said capacity applied for the post of Junior Scale Stenographer, in the Civil Secretariat, 

Peshawar, through proper channel, after obtaining dcpailmenial permission, accordingly
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%l! lihg i:I the appellant was offered appointment to the post of Junior Scale !Stenographer vide letter
&
& h dated -8.02.2000, which the appellant accepted accordingly he was appointed, as JuniorI-iir
li'

s.
Scale Stenographer (BPS-12) vide order dated 29.04.2000. 'fhat while serving in the said

il
capacity the appellant applied for ex-Pakistan leave, accordingly he was granted 1095 daysr

II'
V leave w.e.f 01.02.2007 to 31.01.2010 (365 days on half pay 730 days without pay), videsI-fi' order dated 11.01.2007, the appellant after availing leave submitted his arrival report dated

U
^1:

01,02,2010, accordingly he was adjusted vide order dated 10,02.2010. That the appellantIP
liir again applied for ex-Pakistan leave for 730 days which was granted to him vide order dated
a- I'-I
lb 06.04.2010 w.e.f 01.05.2010 to 30.04.2012 (365 days on half pay 365 days EOT. without
I f:
If pay) That before the expiry' of the said leave the appellant applied for extension vide 

application dated 23.04,2012 which was favourably fonvarded vide letters dated 

23.04.2012 and 28.05.2012, Though the appellant was entitled for leave as per Finance
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Departmental letter dated 31.07.1999, however, his leave extension application wasi
regretted vide letter dated 27.06.2012, however the same was never communicated to him.

F 1 hat there-after certain absence notices were issued, but never communicated to theI I.
I 1

If4' appellant and vide order dated 02.11.2012 the appellant was awarded the major punishment 

of removal from service, however his absence period was treated as leave without pay. 

J’hat aggrieved from the removal order the appellant submitted his departmental 

appeal/re'presentation, however it was not responded despite the lapse of 60 days statutory 

period and hence the instant service appeal with a prayer that on acceptance of this appeal 

the impugned order dated 02.11.2012 may please be set-aside and the appellant may please 

be reinstated in service with all back benefits.
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The learned counsel for the appellant argued that appellant had not been treated in 

aecordance with law, that his rights secured and the law were badly violated. He further- 

argued that no proper inquiry was conducted, the appellant had not been served with any 

notice of absence before imposition of the major penalty of I'emoval from service and the 

whole pi4)ceeding were thus nullity in the eyes of law. He tlnjher contended that the 

appellant had at his credit a long spell of 15 years of service and under the Revised Leave
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I
|L Rules was entitled to earned leave without pay and decision of his removal was against the
i

principles of natural justice, was also very harsh, I-Ie further argued that while removing the

I appellant, the absence period was regularized and treated as extra ordinary leave without
liI pay and thus the very ground on which he was removed from service vanished, the penalty
I
srii of removal was thus unjustified in terms of judgment of Supreme. Court of l^akistan

' I

reported in 2006 S('MR 434, He prayed that the impugned order dated 02. J 1.2012 may be 

set-aside and the appellant may be reinstated in service with all back benefits.

'I'he learned Government Pleader resisted the appeal and argued that the appellant

t
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i
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absented;himself from duties illegally and remained abroad without proper extension of
S'-'
4 leave. He was proceeded against under the rules and proper absence notices were served on
I his home address and in the newspaper also but he Oiiled to resume his duty. The majorIf's|8I penalty of removal was thus lawful and according to the laid down procedure. Vie prayedif
%

that the appeal being devoid of any merits may be dismissed1
i.15. 3il 4. Arguments heard and record perused.4

II From perusal of the record it transpired that the appellant was allowed ex-Pakislan 

leave who proceeded abroad with the permission of the Provincial Government, the request 

of the appellant for extension of ex-Pakistan leave was not acceded|to and on his failure to 

resume duty he was proceeded against in absence and removed from' service vide impugned 

order dated 02.11.2012. A perusal of the order reveal that while removing him from
I

the period of his absence was treated as extra-ordinary leave and such regularization of the
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I
absence period remain a question mark over his order of removal \vhich was rendered as

without foundation. I’he record reveals that before imposition of theimajor penalty, the laid 

down procedure in the E & D Rules 2011 was duly followed but'the appellant failed to 

respond to the notices and instead denied to have received any notice except the order of 

removal which he responded by preferring appeal to the appellate authority there is thus 

force in the arguments of his being removal without notice. 'I'he 'Ihibunal however feels

i.r

35
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t
V. that keeping in view the pensionable service of more than 15 years at the credit of the 

appellant, the major penalty of removal from service is too harsh,and the departmental•t
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iVl! authority could haJs©' considered other appropriate penalty such as major penalty ofIf .i?' compulsory retirement from service. In the circumstances, the Tribunal deems it

u appropriate to’ interfere in the case and convert the major penalty of removal from service
I

into major penalty of compulsory retirement from service, 'fhe appeal is decided in the

F'ile be consigned to the

$

above terms. Parties are, however, left to bear their own costs

I, record room. I-/II /f.i.' .
ANNOUNCEDi
03.06.2()i|6Iii (AJ3DUI. I.AT1F) 
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!l Appellant with counsel and Sultan Shah, Assistant 

alongwith Mr. Ziauilah, GP for respondents present.
I '

Vide our detailed judgment of today consist of four pages

03.06.2016
% u

!?■

placed on file, in the circumstances, the Tribunal deems it appropriater.
to interfere in the case and convert the major penalty of removal

I
from service into major penalty of compulsory retirement from

it II
I

service. The appeal is decided in the above terms. Parties are.
it'li

however, left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record•'i

I
room.

u.
ANNOUNCED
03.06.2016
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li (PIR BAKHSH SHAH) 

MEMBER
{ABDUL LATIF) 

MEMBER
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12.01.2016

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sultan Shah, Assistant .

alongiwth AddI; A.G for respondents present. The learned Merriber

(Executive) is on official tour to Syvat therefore, Bench is incomplete. 

. To come up for arguments on ^ • 5 -
/

06.05.2016 Counsel for the appellant and Mjr. Ziaullah, GP for

respondents present. Arguments heard and record perused.

Appellant himself is not present. According to record extra

ordinary leave was refused to him and he was directed to report
)

for duty where-after he was removed from service on the basis of
f

&
non-compliancejin the said circumstances^ We deem it necessary 

to personally summoned the appellant, hence to come up for 

appearance of the appellant and order on 03.06.2016.

Member
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:■ - Clerk of-counsel for the. appellant and-Mr.' Sultan Shahi 

■Assistant for .respondents -with .Mr; ^U^man Ghanii\Sr., GP, p^ 

Written fe(3iy. received on. behalf of the,respondents, copy'whereof is 

handed over to the clerk of counsel for the appellant for rejQihdcr on 

l,0:11.20.i4:

03:7.2014.
:

. I*

i
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V.

• ,*• r*
*•*. • •

!; N •A■No' one -is.’ present. .6^ ^ of .the;-appellant. ;Mf.. Muhammad ;.

Adeel Butt, AAG for the respondents present. The.Trib.unal is incomplete 

To come up for rejoinder on 11.02.20i5

.10;T1.2,014•: ;••,*

CZJ:■ Reader J
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..:.Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sultan Shah, Assistant for 

respondents alongwith Assistant ;A.G\presenf. .Rejoinder submitted. The 

case is assigned to D.B for final hearing for 12.08.2015

;i1.02.2015
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Counserfor the.appellant and-Mr. Sultan Shah, Assistant.i2.08.20.l5
K

alongwithiVlr.Vyi^iaullah, - GP ■ for. flhe' .respondents /. present, 

Argumenisfeotilci hot be heard due io Learned Meniber (judicial) 

is'on leave. To come up for. arguments on

T
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Counsel for the appellant (Mr. Sajid Amin, Advocate) and 

Usman Ghani, Sr. GP for the respondents present. To come up for writte^^ 

reply/comments on 3.1.2014.

11.9.2013

5'

Clerk of counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sultan Shah, 

Assistant for respondents with AAG present. Written reply, has not been 

received, and request for further time made on behalf of the 

respondents. Another chance is given for written reply/comments on 

2.4.2014.

03.01.2014

(
Clerk of counsel for the appellant and AAG for the 

respondents present. Written reply has not been received 

despite another chance given for the purpose on the previous 

date. On the request of learned AAG, a last chance is given for 

written reply/comments on behalf of the ^ resppndents on 

3.7.2014.

2.4.2014
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Member
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Counsel for the appellant (Mr. Sajid Amin) present and 

hearcl. '.i'he leained counsel for the appellanl argued that ihe appcllaiu^, 

a stenographer (BPS-14) in the Establishment Department, was 

granted Extra Ordinary Leave which was also extended, but he was 

proceeded against for willful absence' and the authority imposed the 

major penalty of removal from sendee vide his order dated 

2.11:2012, while at the same time treating the absence period as 

Extra Ordinary Leave without pay and allowances. The learned 

counsel further contended that the appellant preferred n departmental 

appeal/representation against the impugned order on 14.11.2012 and 

when received no response within the statutory period, he lodged this 

appeal within lime on 8.2.2013. The learned counsel maintained that 

the procedure prescribed by the law has not been adopted during 

proceedings against the appellant and that the appellanl has not been 

treated in accordance with law. Points raised at the Bar need 

consideration. The appeal is admitted to regular hearing, but subject 

to all legal objections. The appellant is directed to deposit the 

security amount and process fee within 10 days, 'fhereafler, notice 

be issued to the respondents. Case adjourned to 4.6.2013 for 

submission ofwritten reply.

26,3.2013

y

Chairmam

' \)
This case be put before the Final Bench36.3.20136,

proceedings.

PTairmam

'C• fy /A^

\

ILL.
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET
• Court of

/2013Case No.

S.No. Date of order 
Proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate

1 2 . 3-

I

08/02/2013 The appeal of Mr;.Umar Hayat presented today by 

Mr.ljaz Anwar Advocate may be entered in the Institution 

Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for preliminary 

hearing. , ; •

1

- REGISTR/yR

This case is entrusted to Primary Bench*for preliminary

1

2

hearing to be put up there on ^ 3 ^

• t
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No3^ ^/2013

Umar Hayat S/0 Syed Shah Room Mian Ex-Stenographer 
(BPS-14) Establishment Department, Peshawar. (Appellant)

• ;■

!■

VERSUS

Govt. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary, Khyber
(Respondents)Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others

INDEX

S.No Description of Documents Annexure Page No
Memo of Appeal & Affidavit1 1-4
Order dated 07.03.1995, department 
permission dated 22.03.1999, offer of 
appointment dated 08.04.2000, 
Relieving Order, Arrival report and 
Appointment Order dated 29.04.2000

2 A, B, C, D, E 
&F).

5-12

Order dated 26.10.2000 G 13-14
H, I, jl&KOrder dated 11.01.2007, arrival report 

dated 01.02.2010, Orders dated 
10.02.2010 & 11.02.2010

3 15-19

4 Order dated 06.04.2010 L! 20
Application dated 23.04.2012 letters 
dated 23.04.2012 & 28.05.2012 , and 
regretted letter dated 27.06.2012

5 M,N&0 ' 21-24

Notices dated 19.07.2012, 08.08.2012 
and Removal order dated 02.11.2012

6 P&iQ 25-27

Departmental appeal dated 14.11.20127 Ri 28-29
Finance Department letter dated 
31.07.1991

8 S 30

9 Vakalatnama.

Through

IJAZ ANWAR 
Advocate Peshawar

&

SAJID AMIN 
Advocate Peshawar
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal /2013 ■“/3
—nr—•[■ •

0

Umar Hayat S/0 Syed Shah Room Mian Ex-Stenographer 
(BPS-14) Establishment Department, Peshawar.

(Appellant)
VERSUS

1. Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. !

2. Secretary to Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Establishment 
Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

(Respondents)

Appeal under Section (4) of Service Tribunal 
Act, 1974, read with Rule (19) of the Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa, Govt Servants (Efficiency & 
Disciplinary) Rules, 2011, against the Order 
dated 02.11,2012, whereby the appellant has 
been awarded the major punishment of 
^^Removal from Service” against which his 
Departmental Appeal dated 14.11,2012 has not 
been responded despite the lapse of 60 days 
statutory period.

Prayer in Appeal: -

On acceptance of this appeal the impugned 
order dated 02.11.2012 may please be set-aside 
and the appellant may please be reinstated in 
service with all back benefits.

Respectfully Submitted:

1. That the appellant was initially appointed as Junior Clerk 
(BPS-5) in the Inspectorate of Mines Labour Welfare, 
Department, vide Order dated 07.03.1995. The appellant while 
serving in the said capacity applied for the post of Junior Scale 
Stenographer, in. the Civil Secretariat, Peshawar, through 
proper channel, after obtaining departmental^ permission, 
accordingly the appellant was offered appointment to the post 
of Junior Scale Stenographer vide letter dated 08.04.2000, 
which the appellant accepted accordingly he was appointed, as 
Junior Scale Stenographer (BPS-12) vide order dated 
29.04.2000. (Copies of the Order dated 07.03.1995, department
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a

permission dated 22.03.1999, offer of appointment dated 
O8.O4.2OOO, Relieving Order, Arrival report and Appointment 
Order dated 29.04.2000 are attached as Annexure A, B, C, D, 
E & F).

2. That since the appellant applied through proper channel and 
there was no break in service, therefore sanction was also 
accorded vide order dated 26.10.2000 for the protection of pay 
of his previous service. (Copy of the order dated 26.10.2000 is 
attached as Annexure G).

3. That ever since his appointment the appellant performed his 
duties with full zeal and authorize and there was no complaint 
whatsoever regarding his performance.

4. That while serving in the said capacity the appellant applied 
for ex-Pakistan leave, accordingly he was granted 1095 days 
leave w.e.f 01.02.2007 to 31.01.2010 (365 days on half pay 
730 days without pay), vide order dated 11.01.2007, the 
appellant after availing leave submitted his arrival report dated 
01.02.2010, accordingly he was adjusted vide order dated 
10.02.2010. (Copies of the order dated 11.01.2007, arrival 
report dated 01.02.2010, Orders dated 10.02.2010 & 
11.02.2010 are attached as Annexure H, I, J & K).

5. That the appellant again applied for ex-Pakistan leave for 730 
days which was granted to him vide order dated 06.04.2010 
w.e.f. 01.05.2010 to 30.04.2012 (365 days on half pay 365 
days EOL without pay). (Copy of the Order dated 06.04.2010 
is attached as Annexure L),

6. That before the expiry of the said leave the appellant applied 
for extension vide application dated 23.04.2012 which was 
favourably forwarded vide letters dated 23.p4:2012 arid 
28.05.2012. Though the appellant was entitled for leave as per 
finance department letter dated 31.07.1999, however, his leave 
extension application was regretted vide letter dated 
27.06.2012, however the same was never communicated to 
him. (Copies of the application dated 23.04.2012 letters dated 
23.04.2012 & 28.05.2012 and regretted letter dated 27.06.2012 
are attached as Annexure M, N & O).

7. That thereafter certain absence notices were issued, but never 
communicated to the appellant and vide | order dated 
02.11.2012 the appellant was awarded the major punishment of 
Removal from Service, however his absence period was 
treated as leave with out pay. (Copies of the notices dated 
19.07.2012, 08.08.2012 and removal order dated 02.11.2012 
are attached as Annexure P & Q).

a
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8. That aggrieved from the removal order, the appellant submitted 
his applied Department Appeal / Representation^ however it 
was not responded despite the lapse of 60 days statutory 
period. (Copy of the departmental appeal is attached as 
Annexure R).

9. That the impugned order is illegal unlawful against law and 
facts, hence liable to be set aside inter alia on the following 
grounds: -

Grounds of Appeal:

A. That the appellant has not been treated in accordance with 
law, his rights secured and guaranteed and the law are badly 
violated.

B. That no proper procedure has been followed, neither any 
charge sheet / statement of allegations or show cause has 
been served upon the appellant nor any inquiry has been 
conducted, the appellant has never been served with any 
absence notice before awarding the major penalty of 
removal from service to the appellant. Thus the whole 
proceedings are nullity in the eye of law.

C. That the appellant has not been provided any opportunity of 
personal hearing, thus he is condemned unheard.

D. That appellant was having more then 15 years service and 
as per the Finance Department letter dated 31:07.1991, the 
appellant was entitled for leave, moreover he was making 
continues request for extension of leave, however despite 
his entitlement for leave and his repeated request the 
respondent firstly illegally denied him extension in leave 
and then illegally removed him from service. (Copy of the 
Finance Department letter dated 31.07.1991 is attached as 
Annexure S).

E. That vide the impugned order the respondents while 
removing the appellant from service, had also regularized 
his absence period by treating it as extra Orderly Leave 
without pay, thus the very ground on which the appellant 
was proceeded against has vanished and no penalty could 
lawfully be imposed upon him thereafter,’ as per the 
Judgment of the August Supreme Court reported in 2006 
SCMR 434.

F. That all notices issued were never served upon the 
appellant.
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G. That the appellant has never committed any act or omission 
which could be termed as misconduct albeit]he has been 
illegally awarded the major penalty of removal from 
service.

H. That the appellant has more than 15 years’ of spotless 
service at his credit. The penalty imposed is harsh and 
liable to be set aside.

L That the appellant is young and energetic and wants to serve 
the department, however, his illegal removal from service 
has restrained him. ,

J. That the appellant is jobless since his illegal, rtooval from 
service. ’

K. That the appellant seeks the permission of this; Honourable 
Tribunal to rely on additional grounds at the hearing of this 
appeal. '

It is, therefore, prayed that on acceptance of this appeal the 
impugned order dated 02.11.2012 may please be set-aside and the 
appellant may please be reinstated in service with all back benefits/^

4-^
AppeiM t

Through 4.
IJAZ AWAR 

Advocate Peshawar
&

(SAJID AMIN) 
Advocate Peshawar

AFFIDAVIT

^ I, Umar Hayat S/O Syed Shah Room Mian 
j ^jx-Stenographer (BPS-14) Establishment Department,

///^^eshawar, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the
__ j:;^.o^^ontents of the above appeal as well as the application ^e true and

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that nothing 
has been kept back or concealed from this Honourable Tribunal.

<0

4onent
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INSPECTORATE OF MINES LABOUR WELFARE,
NWEP„PESHAWAR»

ORDER

MToUmar Hayat s/o Syed Shah Room Mian^Resident of 

Shehgai Shahsraffi,Tehsil BehraingP.O.Police Station Madyan^Swat 

IS appointed as Jtmioi' Cler]i:(BPS=“5} in the pay scale of

f *,

If-.
:vl

RSoi^0«66«R59C plus usual allowances in the Inspectorate 

Mines Labour Welfare5NWPP§
of

®^o7®3ol995(Porenoon) on the terms 

and conditions communicated to him vide this office

w«e
/■I

Letter NOeCOK/
CIM/ESTT/3/11/6475»6474 dated l«3a995.

i

i

(MOMTAZ KHAW KHAlIL)
MINES SAFEII ENGINEER-CUM-^iHIEI’ INSPECTOR OP 
HINES<=CaM=COMMISSIONER MINES' NWEP, PESHAWAR®

GS o«=»eo

. COM/CIM/PE/l/74/pSidst:No Dated
O

copy is forwarded for information'and
necessary action tos«

lo The Accountant General NWFP, Pe'shawar,
2, The Inspeeter of Mines Hqxs' Office,Peshawar 

3o The Secretary Mines,Peshawar 

4o The Budget and Accounts Section! Hqr®» Offioe,Pesh?, 
5, The Office Cashier Hqrs« OfficeiPeshawar 

. 60 She Official

»;

&.4.

&
concerned0

\

(FKJMTAZ KHAN KHALIL)
CHIEF INSPECTOR/OF Mims^N^WoF^P 

PESHAWAR®

■J) f >•

:.-£j
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inspectorate of mines labour
WELFARE, N.-W.F.P.

‘i

< ^.
■ hV

’i4 X ■

• V • •' •

m.. .GoiVw i.M/p.E/a/7 V........ _v .f
. .. ■•■''V; ; T-;v-’. .>• 

' ’ * A . • 11 '

t

MIl^ES SAFETY ENCINEER-CUM- 
CHJEF INSPECTOR OF MtNES-CUM- 

COMMISSIONER. MINES:
I Dated Peshawar, the

7'" To; .;iTo
. . 'T ’/The Secretary,

NWFF ruolic Service ComiDicsion, : 
Peshawar.
,;>.:rk^Tpii.^TAL P .K^iIS^lON.

. ■-•i. ..•> ..c -.v ;•.•

. * •>•5

-\7^'
Sub'iect i

■i >■ .•*..•

Enclosed please find herewith the 
Departmental Permission Certificate in respect of 
Mr•Umar Hayat,Junior Clerk of this office for . 
consideration against the post of Stfcnographer(B-l^)

vide Advertisement i^OoOci/3^-
\

/ K

advertised by your office -■ M

/
1

f 1*\
\

(MUMTAZ KHAN KH.\LIL)
CHIPF lUoi'KGTOR OP MINESN',W.PPo !

9

{ '
. ’v9 :v.-'! \

■ '\
■22yM/i399-End s t: Ho, COf'i/'^ IM/PF/l/? V 100 g Ds.t ed____ ^____

A copy is forwarded to Mr.Umar Hf^at,
Junior Clerk for information.

T- I .

II i
;
iI •t.» ; .

(MUMi'AZ KHjiN KHALIIj)
CHIEF INSPECTOR OP MINES,N.W.P.P

I i i •. r .■r

{0.i.ark ' << . ,
! i - ' f

I I\

:er
I

1

_____ J

• To
i

RW.Fp'^PubUc Service Commission. 
Peshawar.
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AciK..^^P^.........
"“”.......

.............

:,

?
^ .f

op4.A7^
T'laxt'®...... I'\. I ^

. ’ :tiFatner's^*"
2.

postl^^eld..^-

Offlce/D^'P

•U
,s ..artxt^e^^ ' 

................

. 3- )r. . \v: ;
' ;•'4. nVoer.....

post rvvserr.e didate5. ^lods ad'-^ ojcan. cod^ Signature6. 1u •

}^k.-....f
/CJir'.ur.

■3j'h
gy depart

said post-

I. \ ..................
pletted

apP^V

t.'i, ■!

Date.... tot*®

-0Dep^Tde O^is capacity-..77. »-•l^oc
oraty %.:.....>r^ 'C^He ,nt/tetoP 

[UcVat rec

{&) Iord is...

NameOTtO;. o»
[c) -. . ^

iAr^---
:.../.i^^..place......

.MDate-.

issior^'Qon-vioTO
SecteV»ry^^^,UC Service

pes^a^var•

A"

I



/
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REGISTERED
IMFIEDTaHIE”

,:''/

(SERVICES VING)' ■ ('■ V ( v;(Ssfii
.................... "sa*

■ rTli

/
/
f
/

NO.SOS .IV(SS:GAD.)5-'1/99 ■'■ ' 

Dated, . tS. 4^20:00;-.;
OEFER OE appointment

Syed Shahrome Mian '
a post Of Junior Scale Stenographer in the BasicRcIle V
Es.(1830-130-3780) (bPS-12) «ith usual allowance 

ander the rules.

(i
"i

as, admissible,,

2L His.employment in the Secretariat is purely 

service! are liable to be terminated 

assigning any reason at 14 day’ s notice or on the ' ' 
payment of, 14 days salary, in lieu; of, the notice.

He has to join duty at his

■i
3'

jtemporary and his
s

^'ithout
t

7vDo
own expense.

i

In case he wishes to resign at any time, 14--days 
necessary or in lieu thereof lA daysncjtice v-zill be 

be| forefeited- pay will •

5. He shall produce. a medical certificate of fitness
.. Civil' Hospital, Peshawar before 

reporting himself for duty in the Secretariat, 
under .the -rules.

^ . . .a

irpm Medical Superintendent,I
f ' rC -1 as requiredV.

•• ’1

6. He will be 

relating to leave,
i

governed by such rules and orders ' 
travelling allowance,- medical attendance 

V Government for the category
of Government Servants

4'

to Vviiich he belongs.
ft If he accepts the post 

should' report for duty to 
of the

on these , conditions , ,he 
the undersigned within 14 days

produce ormginal certificates 
qualifications, domicile and

••M .1

receipt of this le-fcter and1 in connection with his •e - M■

age.
h; M

-Ido-, •
t;

( s:hdir,aiat khaitT'''^- •
SECTION OEEICER ( S-IV,)..

>■

;* **

To /
i* •

V,'i •\ V'
Mr. Uraar Hayat •111

1

O'

1li
'-A

M'tv h.";
-J
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cri;
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: ' '!'

■ ,,/t!

CCNSPEOTOR/liiS-O?. KliiSS I^JBOtTK ^SE^fAIJE,
KuW.E.P,. t!

■: ■

S) \
■fy'f

I

; ■ ■ ■■ ■-'■-

On his appointment as Junior Scale StGnosrapher(B-^22^ 
in Civil Secretariat. N'.WP'jPeshauar vihe Government^ of WWPP5 
S&GAD letter NOo303-IV‘(SS:Gi..D)5-l/99#dated 6o4,2p00t^ 
jir.Umar Hayat is hereby relieved of his post of^ Junior Clerk 
(B~5) as well as additional duties of juiilor hcale*’steno^en^r 
in this Inspectorate of Mines l?yX*‘P(Eqrs)i'e£hawvi5^;^f-. >0»4*200G 
(Afternoon)•

•
■;

i

k-V '.
1^ *-

h.
I

■ -iIC-'- ->•I

1
I

’- 'i'(MUMTAZ EHAK KHALII:) 
CHI.iJF IHbPHCTOP. OF MIffiSS ,MWFP.

;

r'f'u
'I.-I • 1 .

Endot: Uo. COf'l/CIM/PE/l/74/ J ' ^ ^ ^ated
A copy is forn-K^LTied for int'orinqtion pAnd

' neceseaz'y action to:-

.•

--Ji)-1
i*

■> ■•• .3i■W ■i •
■'Ihe Accountant General^NVfPPjPeshawar* 

The Secretary Mines,Peehev/arv...,.- ’ '
The hudcet dupdt; (Hqrs)i'eshaw’G 
Mr.Umar Hayat,J/Glerk®
Office Cashier,Po3.haw‘cro

_ 'f.o , !«•
«t ^ •I

v> ♦«
<■

1.

»
(HbMi’AZ KHAN KHALIU) 

oa -.AF OF MlifijSjtWFP.
■t ;

' 't1 «• ■»/
1
1

•i

I

I

I

• r.

■

/
■I S'\ V,

(
i

-■ f'
i

'■ ■ . -4' '■

/

ta
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/ ■ • xj

*'
Officer 
^ ofW?P;

s 'IpTo
"SOS';?"”™”*
peshaw&r® i;..

i.’ »;> '<RBPOgSi^imlVALSubject:-
r

i

Sir, appoiutmeut

CBPS-12) vide 

8_4-2000, I 

to-day i*a

offer for
* ■■*to your 

^ Scale
.IVCS&GAD)3-V99 dated

report fo^ duty

in persuance 

of Junior
order .'No.SOS-.

St en ograpber
the postfor

office^ 

Umar
^0-0^000

i ,1' 4

arriv alHayat submit my
(After Noob)«

§ Obediently

Roae ’®^Ti^^hagai Shahsramme,
vxll: Sh^a Betorain*

your’ i./ 1

f
Dated. '10-04-2000.

1

-t
,{■

/n
\C^ ^..

-/

(..

/.
/■ x

■
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I
k.

I>sr^9g® v/O-O^f—5000“

BOS WS'g^gprA'j^sps, . Bspzs^ju^
Spsgsrj gpsrpgLsrmias* 

s\0 8^19 g 8P&P KOflJS ijTOTr) * 
( niDS^i^ ) .'

XonL, 3 OP'^gjsu^jl
4

^i0-0v^•5000 (yt-P9L noou) ® 
nnia'ii anpmjp I

szzJABj zebozf los gnfl fo-gsX r-e 
oilJcsz ozgBZ Ilo»802-IACsPeyD)5-Aaa q^^sg 9-Tt-5000' I 

■ loz fps. bosp 01 gnuToz ecajs gfsuoeisrbpsii (aBS-Js)

!
t

%ATgs
po ^oiTi, ox^SL sBJbojupiiistrp .1-lu Bsr^a/igucs

4.

QJZ* ' •

gnpqscp:- VBBIAVT KEB0BJi“

BSSp-STMSri;®
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lips escpjou OXXTcsl (8)-ia*
i»

io ,

r
r.’

: Ui j



/ [t 0? M . W . F ‘
services a general adhh.deptt. ^

D«ted 29.4.2000

government ^/YrY/7^,> [f

ORDER
o £race mn e n ^ ^f.heOr.

NO.SOS.IViS&GAPlliil^---
th2 NWFP' Public Service 

'j,s pleased to Oirder 
as Junior

::hc

authoritycompetent
the

COTDCit 5 s ion
appoint n *.

li'C'Rs' .1030^ 
cheir

oCthe
. -{fin B?S 

NWFP 2S
vocflncios

Stenographers 

v'Starist ?

1...Scale per

with

canctidates

3 7 80) 1 ^
merit, agair'.st

Civil Seer effect .^iU)130 

or<3e>: 

frotti tho'

3;:i 5tins
charge;overof ta’.cing vdate r..-

nCbilCIEE? A.RENTAGE^^ • 'f*/-
Mt.Eiaul Hau, 

s/o Q^‘2i 
Tar'iq

i . j^ansehra UD^* ./fA.hdU'l I'iftl i ;
Rehaan14 r.2, Karah*Khan,. s/o Shah Nawaa 

Idohaomsd Sh-iiceel s/o .

W-ediT* Kbsn,
2. MoHaa?,nd Agency *

Ui)hamtn.i»d

nr. Javed Shan a/o •
Mohamraad

St^ea&ul

• \\
\4.

Yousaf, Dir•
Uaq s/o

, ii*n-fr'«h.ra, DO A.li'r. 
Qasi

4, ' Mr*

5.
Abdul Malih 

s/o •■S.adao.at
d Sanaa,Haripur..Qamarus

s/oMohnranad. Naeem
SaiSullah, Khyber Agor-cy*

Mohaomad. Tarlq s/o
•f

. 5. • JJDA-Mansehra jRfthman,
Rehman s/o

; •Habibt»r
SalfurMr c

Khaliq Dad*
.9* D.T. .Khsn. '

Shatab s/o
, Malahand Agency*

S h a b 5 / o

. Kobat.

I

10. Uobamnad
KhitabUmsr 

Mr a - Vtinas 

Yi:ss.f Shah

I
li *

s/ojavec Anwar
Din, Karah.-b

Mohammad s/o

Mr .12*
Gvil Khnn 

S h a d 413. Mt.
‘,Ali Kban-,^

14, ‘\lir. Rasiq

. iiz'zrat

f I
Mohmand Agency*
Mohammed s/o -

, Mala’cand A'geAcy*

shadullah s/o-
Mohammad

l5, Mohewmad Xr
Fasal VJahid, Dir*

Hussain s/oMr .Firasat 
Khadim Hussains s<oha

All s/.o
, Kur r-'^',.Aj^ney •

16,.
I (

Maslr 

Ali
17. Mr.

i/ - iN i s a r
/

ur 1

I



H.
‘siShak«e1 .Kban s/o18, ilr,

•.Muf,e» Khan ? - FR,
19, Mr. -Yar Mob''>nimad s/o

PWR.

\-
• Dose llo ba-mma d , Ma I aUan d Agency* 

Mr. Ahraad Hussain s/o 

lla ji Ibrahim, C.Uttral .

21, Mr. Ashrafuddin s/o .

- Mu s ha r ?. f udd i n , Chitral^.- 

22.. Mr.. Umar Hayat s/o

S y e d S h a n r o m e Mia n, Swat.

23. Mr. I :-:rar.iul lah s/o . •

Karin Gul, Khyb orAsency .
24, Mohammad Nisar s/o

20.

1

Gliani Khan, Kohmand Agency.
Ahmad Shah,s/o25. Mr.Amir Sulran

Amir Hussain Ahmad 3h.ab.j Bannu.
I
I

Rcdi Khan s/o 

Guia Khan, Khybc.r .Agency* .
20* Mr .

the service shall be subjectTheir anpoin.cmen C f-® 

to the following terms & conditions;
2*

NWF?theshall be .governe.d' byThey
r3>3rlat(aini.5i:9rial Staff) Appointroant

Serve TIC's

(1)

-Civil, Sec
Civ.il

Government . Scrvants(Conduct)
wh t ch

1982 read with the....; NWFP.Rules,
■ 19 73'.,. NH??-.

1907 and any 

issued by the

Act,'
i n s t r u c-t ions 

£ row
o; h e r . 
Government.

Ru1e 5 y
time to

may be
Itime .

ofallowed the minimum
a 1lowance s 

who 

who 5 e 

c h. n i

■will be •
130 3 780) plus

They 

BPS 1.2(Rs-1830 

a .s a vi m i s 3 i b 1 e 1 

already 

i 3 lii o r c

2 .
other

Thoserules.thenn d e T’
andGovernment - service

of -.B
■ i nare

12,ill i R i m u mthet b. a npay
rdai’.ce with tlia rules;

ru'?. cs

Medical 
Government 

Servants

■ shall be fiJ:ed in' accot 
They shall 

: fl I a t i r. S 

may

pay
suchbe • governed by.3.

TA andto leave, 
be prescribed by 

of ' Government

ordersa n d
A11 e n d a n c e as
for .ft.he 

\ v: ■

their status 

They 

for a period

ofcate.gory
f.rom time to time. •:

initially/ •. probation 

ej'tan.dabie
be. t‘ Ashall4. unto 3two . years• of

y«a r 5' continuance 

Scale
completion

period

forft 1 i g 1 b.l a
.confirmation. as

They will' be
c V e n t u a ]

S t e n o g r a p h e r s ( B
probot'i.on including.

5. Junior
n n ii

12)' on -satisfactory
the’ e :< r. e n-d e d

of



' '^' ' "it: '■'■ ■■r'/ r-.
■*,

'. 'I

Rvai^labllili'y^i^
, ’ r

•-1. i
•\

of.of ' pr 0b?511 o n 5 

perroar.ent post',

f. u b j e r. t: o
/ i 'Ct V.,>(r

li^'Sle
M*'

w5.thour. as5>igning any 

expiry of 'chs ,period
t ••'

De V i 0 d of p 1 r oba t iori:,
is not found

*a:6. Their service r. 11 be to
t in a

reason therefor b e f o r o t. h e 

of prcbacion/e.rtc needed 
if their 

satisfactory.

be given e 16 days notice 

service or 14 days pay in

they wish to resign at any 

shall be necessary or 

•14 days pay shall be forefeited;

They shall produca rsedical fitness 

fro in i-i e <' i c a 1 S u p e j: i r. t e n d e n t,

recuired under the rules?' 

not be entitled tc . any 
TA/BA on their joining first appointment, i

t ermina tion a t any
f f-

/ w*
I

work during this period

In such an event, they will 

of termination from 

lieu thereof.
time, 14 c ti y s '• 

in' lieu thereof.

r/I

t k
«•

■,:rtIni

■if ‘case • j .*
■ ■

■ 'At

t r. o i: ice

i

7 . I ».
, c e r t i f i c a t e 

Hospital, Peshawar as
Ci.vi I iv"",

■ ■8. They shall
‘1

; ,
J •

':j'

jSECRETARY TO GOVT. CP NWFP. 

SERViCSS d: GEMSRAL ADiil'I.DEPT. ftji i

i:

. I

VENDST. OF SVEN N0„ .i DATE
i

Copy forwarded to the: ■h J t• . 4
■ ¥1, Accountant General, MWFP.

Deputy Secrctary(Adnn) SiGAD,. IIUFP. 

Section Officer(Sscret),S&GAD, NWFP, 
Section Of f icer'(G) 5 S&GAD, HW??. 
Estats Officer, S&GAD,MU?P.

Computer Programmer, SdiGAD, HVrvp.
?S to Chief Secretary, NIJF?.

.PS to Secretary, G&GAB, NWF?. 
Director, STI, G&GAD, NH??.

■ Vy

^1!c
s ■
^>4

2. ;
>1

3, i
4.

i5.
y ;6 . At I

1*.1. ■'

*
8. \

i 19. t>. -

10. All concerned SOGs In the Civil Secretariat, NWFP
A. 11 officials c o n c e r i"? e d ,
the STI; GiGAD Nt7FP 

«P
s com^iUt-G^/ training coursc-

!
111 . They dlreccec to report 

for undergoing one

are
t o 01.5.2000on
m o n t h 1 i..1 •*c J-".J..- f 4' I i•n—Rz: i

m ■ i 1

■1.(SHARAFA.T KHAN) -V* 

SECTION 0FFICER(S.IV)
! (

1

'■3
I' ^

d (? f
iA* i

\■i- >i/ \"rV K
/■

I ■' V"



y/mMMOO.H..W Oi-.-»i#Pi^»il

. so C B8c A )P3&B/087/|4ri9p|2TO0^;|^^|,^ 

ted Peshawar ^

te:

■>v^f

(,
I/ \

/.
i

')/ •\ V «

?L/lNNING

NO

g R D E P i
exercise of Power vested (to .me

SiSate
........... .....

in
.2176/SR-VI/69 Lahoi^e'date

V/st.Pakistan letter NO 

i969. sanction is'hereby accorded to 

in favour of Mr.Umar Hayat Junior Scale

department

. basic pay scale i2 @ Hs 

increm ent)

a/c of kis aito fix his pay on

.... 511®
■ - 'v.- --ymm

premetnre 

• letter NO.PDCFRO^-^/^?
I

\ I !
.'i

of- his pay of Ns«for protection 

in jh-ISispi^px^er Minus peshawaro
::n

;t/
•> *'

? .

P>I'^ST t NO - SVS^°

forwarded to;-copy
/' -

The Accountant General 

Bill Assistant PlSScS department. 

Hay at 31 e no gr aph er«

1-

2-v-
Mr.Umar3-

: .. ..,.
iTv. 4.

I' -•..
,1

.i■ I \(V
-/' 'J* ■

Vi -
i

Ai>•"b

5‘ 5/'S'

\
1 ,Jr

/
i

B
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VOliU OVUAVE account UnDJ'I? Tiiii kfvj^ed
....-

I •i'

LUAVE rules. r98i.

-—1 •;
•-■ ;••-'•

(-
••'4 IRAVK

TAJ^H (Frora-c^inun g to20) j j

' ■ i-UAVir OiT'"-----------------
lllALI' J-AY

7— ■-;•<:! 'J .

>ii ■■1 AHSI!NC1-;P. IP ||. If
■ I i I P 

it iiy a

f. V •5 ;41 4- ■
■'.S^ 2 a •
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:2 I

ft 1
II i5
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ll ll R "Pc 5 ?3 1-I5! If II;[ IS Is •5 .II5'! u£riii!-To |y.w.d. H-- JFrom Cfl'endaf Otyi 
moiitlj I

Dayo Froni To Da;i}. fl.y. ,^ay, D*y» Days. l?»y» '.VDiys Days Day.? Djj.* Day?4i 2 I' J hi6 M 8 9 :10 '.5:.13 21;14 is'IS 17•?J I19 20;

7'i !•3i I

/^Li-((? h4 hi --- !:1. Oc, ■ ~ r-7U,. ;I' i4$$SN ;k', / r li31--' f -s-?'h g ;/■

/Zi:
I)h ri,1 : ,:S.‘

:C;
7:ii 7, ^ ■

'"i'1 7

r ^
> ;

i I j ,7 r 
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!.
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■•*

:
:

4 •
i3? ! ;r f/-\

i •7...f

12^I'M ! j'.i ■ u </'& /A ■fP ■:111;>i' >■ s—
/;>ly.’ .'n.iov.Jni ''7......'

‘K■i (^JVi f

i WA//! !■

I 7 Vfi' 4

2* Kj /‘;i

;;K :• i /.

J'nsperlornie n

•k ■)-}: \/; ie
:■■<■

I !I 7I
rH i/•r

ENDEN
of Mlrti

Sfflfrtr »•< 3/we i
: i;

■ •■3
'/ f'1\ioV..:^ ;77.7t7' ; !:

^!- ? i :737|;';
>:•

i iI \

7 )
■ gdu.Gitiofi, 5/s L Dpnlt •'' :

I
; :

;

.>^SS3i33S3ig^
'.^•,:.Anieave,at,cr.edjtin.thc,accountDfacivil sf-rvant k . ' aU;othcrs.who entered service

)?ayc:3^ falf pay a*.
.*;

\rj.. ySd J4,;, S}:, full faf'.. ..\^■ ll' >.■/>.:,

I-;>:*.i .' *v VJ?.t •;• J.' I• (a) I month 
(y^ -Leave on half pay 

(a}'inionlJi ■'■•'•■
.7A;,,,r."i 'L‘t'1 J?.';r'7*i V/; I,;

’O-.days. cv (b) - I day: ••• ■A't

/ X ■•day.. • ;.
’- •'■ ■:■■■■. ':■. ■: ■ :■'

■ '■i •■::i
:■■■: e .

.''ll,,'

:■ ' '■•'7k.s days. • ••-.
.i!day.. ■

r

J
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'GO VERNMEm OF ISIWFP 
ESTABLlSEMEm DEPAR TMENT 

(ESTABLISHMENT WING) '

'

Dated Peshawar the January^ 2007

ORDER

No. SOE.IV fE&AD) 2f282)/95.- Sanction is hereby, accorded to 

the grant of 1095 days Ex-Pakistan leave in favour ofMr. Umar Hayap d
1

Stenographer (BS-12) Higher Education Deparbnenh NWFP with the 

following break-up. -

1

>
1

I

•i

1. . 365 days leave on half pay From 01.02.2007 to 31.01.2008 ;;
1<>

2. 730 days leave without pay From 01.02.2008 to ; ;..31.01.2010
\:UMv

i

Certified that after expiry of ,the said leave, the'official 

concerned will resume his duty' at tire same pos t and station. ■

2.

!• ,
ft

SECRETARY. ESTABLISHMENT

r*

Endst. No. & date even
I

1 'i-

. Copy forwarded: h'

The Accountant General, NWFP, Peshaycar.
The Section Officer . (General) Higher Education 
Department w/r to his letter NO. SO (G) HE/1-33/02/PF, 
dated 19.12.2006.
The Section Officer (Secret) Establishment Department 
The Estate Officer, Administration Department.
Official concerned. i

1.,
i :

2. I
f

!•\ . i3.
4.
5.

i-
:•\
(
t

^ t
!■

/\ ;
/ i

■ ]



r-

vV'^//f(pCy ^ \

4
To (

The Section Officer (E-IV) 
E&AD.

1

ARRIVAL REPORTSubject: -(

Dear Sir,

.[

Ex-Pakistan 'leave w.e.fConsequent upon expiry 1095. days

31.01.2010, vide order No. SOE.IV(E&AD)/2(282)/95 dated 

11.01.2007 (copy enclosed), I Umar Hayat, Stenographer hereby', submit my

01.02.2007 to

;

arrivai report today on 01.02.2010 forenoon. r

(Umar Hayat)
(Stenographer)

Copy forwarded for information to: -

Section Officer (Admn) Administration Department
;

y'Ai.
ent.Section Officer (Secret), Establishment Depa^^2.

•3 ■

. V\N (Umar Hayat)
(Stenographer)t)x:0

r
i

V

/



mi
i

n

llii
government of nwep

ESTABLISHMENT DEPARTMENT
{ESTABLISHMENT WING) ,

[

Dated Peshawar the 10* February, 2010
ii

^w.fi 11
tev

I

ORDER
On return'from leave; Mr. Umar

I

Establishment

im.
i'A'-

MO SOF.-IV (FAAD-I 3023V2000^1
Hayat, Stenographer (BS-12), awaiting posting in 

Department is hereby transferred and posted in Higheij Education 

Department against an existing vacancy with effect from 01.02|.2010.

W’'-

SECRETARY ESTABLISHMENT
v;

ErtrlcP nf pven No & Datgi
oi:!■

Copy forwarded for information to the.

I'l. ■1. The Accountant General, NWFP !
2. The Section Officer (General) Higher Education Department. 

The Estate Officer, Administration Department.

Section Officer (Secret) Establishment Department.

■ ,

.vi-;-

r3.

4. The 

^^-.-^Official Concerned
•It

D ;

'

r
i

!

A

i

I
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o
To

The Section Officer (General) 
Govt, of NWFP,
Higher Education Department.

Subject:- ARRIVAL REPORT

Sir,

In compliance with Govt, of NWFP Establishment Department

(Establishment Wing) Order No.SOE-IV(E&AD)3(223)/2000 

f Umar Hayat. Stenographer (B-12) hereby submit
dated 10/02/2010

my arrival for duty in Higher

Education Department.

Thanking you.

faithful!
■ ■ f',

1

UMAR HAY> 
Stenographer

1

1
i

/ 11

ri
!]u

i



-V /z
GOVERNMENT OF NWFP 

HIGHER EDUCATION, ARCHIVES & 
LIBRARIES DEPARTMENT

DATED 11/02/2010
ORDER:-

NO. SOGrHE)/PF/1-33/Q2. In partial modificatio'n of this 

order No. SOG(HE)/PF/Niqab khan/09 dated 04-02-2010
Department’s

the posting/transfer
order of the following officials may be read as under;-

S# NAME & DESIGNATION FROM TO

Mr. Niqab Khan,
J.Scale Stenographer

1. MIS of Planning Cell Section Officer (HERA)

j 2 Umar Hayat,
J. Scale Stenographer

On arrival from Estt: 
Department MIS of Planning Cell

I

J
‘I

DEPUTY SECRETARY (KdMN) 
HIGHER EDUCAI ION DEPARTMENT.

t:
c.

■

f ■Copy forwarded to;-
i
11- Chief Planning Officer, Higher Education Deptt; 

Deputy Director (IT), Higher Education Deptt;

PS to Secretary, Higher Education Deptt:
PA to D.S (Admn), Higher Education Deptt; 

Section Officer (HERA), Higher Education Deptt; 

Accountant, Higher Education Deptt;

Officials concerned.
Office files.

i

2- t

3-

4-

5-

6-
7-

8-

1}/
I

SECTION OF ER (Estt; & Admn;)

«
i

}

t-;I
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1
iGOVERNMENT OF NWFP 

iO'rA BLISHMENT DEPARTM FNT 
(ESTABLISHMENT WING)

iM' G ii
i!\;.shn\V;ir the 6'''jApril, 2l}'lU s
iORDER IMIR

No. SQE.IV (E&AD) SOESLNMOl) - Sanction is hereby accorded to [Tie 

favour or Mi-. L'niai' Hayat, SionograplTer 

(BS-'IT) Higher Education Departinenr, NWl'P with the following break-up.
igrant of 730 days Ex-Pakistan leave in

m.i365 days leave on hair pay From 01.05,201Q to 30,04.2011
P2. 365 days EOL (without pay) From 01.05.2011 i:p .30.04.2012
f'U
V
iC.

2 ' Certified that attcr expir)' of tlic saic.! leave, the otticial concerned 

resume his duty at the sam'e post and station.

wi

SECRETARY ESTABLISHMENT

Endst. No. h date even

Copy forwarded;
■ V.

1. The Accountant General, NWFP, Peshawar.

The Section Officer (Estt. & Admn.) Higher Education Department w/r tc 
his letter No. SOG/FIE/rF/l;-33/2002, dated 24.03.2010. Substitute of the 
official would be provided soon alter availability.

3. The Section Officer (Secret) Establishment Departrnent.

4. Official concerned. ;

9

SECTiO.LTDFF^Vl^E.lV)

•N'

s*.
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i
1To
■B■■feThe Honourable secretary 

Govt: of Khyber Pakthunkliwa 
Establishment Department, 
J^esliawar.

1.

ilgi11
W:Attention; Section officer tE-IV^ .

Subject: APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION TN EXTRA -ORDilNARV
LEAVE (EX-PAKISTAN) TWO YEARS LEAVE WITHOUT 
PAY. ^ ------- •It.':

Dear Sir,
I have the honour to state that I was granted t|wo years (Ex- 

Pakistan) Extra-Ordinary Leave with effect from 01-05-2010, which would 

likely to be expired on 30-04-2012. It is humbly stated here that the said leave
M'

enough for overcoming of my domestics and private affairs; therefore, 

presently l am unable to join the duty on the expir)' of my Leave. Because it is

v/as not

very cumbersome for me to simultaneously perform my duty punctually and

attend my domestic affairs. Moreover, in the presence of my serious domestic 

problem, it is very hard and difficult for me to attend my official duty to the 
best satisfaction of my conscience, real spirit of the duty rule and all

concerned.

It is therefore requested that my (Ex-Pakistan) Leave, Without P 

may kindly be extended for a further period of hvo years with effect from 01- 

05-2012 to 30-04-2014 (two years Ex-Pakistan leave without pa)), enabling 

me to cope with my domestic affairs of serious . f

nature.

Yours Ihithjully

(Umar l\ayai)
.h‘. Sudic Slciio^raplicr (B-] 2} ■ 

Civil Secretariat, Peshawar - 
(Presently On ex-Pakistan Leave)Dated 23/04/2012

/
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'4i CHIEF MINISTER’S SECRETARIAT'
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

: ;:'! r £ Mis '

i
.:■

" ' •• 'N.' ■ 'r-i

• '.T ■;

\)

0^ir ^ \

..... 2-2/d^
;
i

No. SO (Admn. jCMS/KPK /20]2 
Peshawar [he.23^‘‘April 2012.

A I
;1
'■

The Secretary to Govt, of Khyber Pakhtiiokhwa. 
Establishment Depariment.- i•;

3.

s
Subjeci. APPLICATiON FOR EXTENSION IN EXTIU-QRDINARY LEAVE 

(EX-PAKISTAN) TWO YEARS LEAVE WITHOUT PAY. f.f

Dear Sir. 'V

I am directed to refer to the subject noted and to say that K4r. Umar Tlayat 

Stcnoara])her (BPS-12) Higher Education Department was granted 730 days Ex-Pakistan leave 

from 0k-0.A2010 to 30/04/2012 vide No. SOE.IV (E&AD) 3(223)/2000 dated 6"'

The leax e in question is likely to be expired on 30'’’ April, 2012.
April. 2010.

Now the applicant has applied for extension in his extra ordinary leave (Ex- 

Pakistaii) for further period of two years leave without pay with effect from 01/05/2012 

30/04G()14.

i.--

to j.

In view of the above I am directed to forward herewith the application dully 

recommended by the Hon’able Chief Minister, IGiyber Pakhtunkhw'a for further iextension t

please.
I

'
AYours faithfully.

ISection Office|mdmn'.)■■-■7\

Copy to:-
PS to Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkln 

2. Official concerned.
I. .va.'

1

/
(\fj

I I/
l.fMr.-.

Section Officer

I
■ .1 \

\ I

:

I

I

\

f
‘V



"iy-1? MiTo
•,;■

:■ • VThe Hon'ble Secretary,
Govt: of Khyber Pakhthunkhv\/a, 
Establishment Department, 
Peshawar.

,v

iiiii
■ Ai.

■t.

Attention; Section Officer (E-IV) (E&AD)

Subjecti-APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION IN EXTRA-ORDINARY 

LEAVE (EX-PAKISTAN) TWO YEARS LEAVE WITHOUT "i
•■•I-PAY. .y-

Dear Sir,

I have the honour to state that i was granted two years (Ex- 

Pakistan) Extra-Ordinary Leave without pay with effect from 01/5/2010 

to 30/4/2012 which has already been expired. But due to my personal, 

serious domestic problems, I am unable to join the duty on the expiry of 

the said leave. Because it would be very hard and difficult for me to 

attend my duty in the presence of my domestic affairs and problems.

t..

it is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of 

this application, my (Ex-Pakistan) Leave without Pay may kindly 

extended for a further period of two years with effect from 01-05-2012 

to 30-04-2014 on the basis of natural justice and equity, enabling! me to 

cope with my domestic affairs of serious nature.

Thanks

Youis faithfully,.-^

(Umar HayatJ 
Jr.Scale Stenm rapher,

retariat, Peshawar 05/07/2012Civ

-/

/

i

t



*^HiaLl.-M>l.ji,itter.,aM! ri' .
I.-

To<)

The Hon'ble Secretary,
Govt: of Khyber Pakhthunkhwa, 
Establishment Department, 
Peshawar.

Attention: Section Officer (E-IV) (E&AD).

Subject.-APPLICATgQN FOR EXTFMcin|\| i:

Dear Sir,

I have the honour to 

Extra-Ordinary Leave
state that I was granted two years (Ex-Pakistan) 

pay with effect from 01/5/2010 

expired. But due to

without
-to

30/4/2012 which has already been 

financial and
my sortie serious •

domestic problems, I

expiry of the said leave. As it is very difficult f

-ic serious affairs and issues.

was unable to join the duty on the

or me to attend rny duty in
the presence of my domesti

it is therefore, 

application.
most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this

i
extended for 

-2012 on the basis of 

my personal, serious

my (Ex-Pakistan) Leave without Pay may kindly 

a further period of two years with effect from 01-05 

natural justice and equity, enabling me overcome
issues.

iWith regards

(UmarHayat)'
Jr.Scale Stenii^rapher,

Civil Secretariat, Peshawar
17/09/2012



(D
GOVT: or KHYlirR PAKHTUNKHWA 

l'liNAN( K DKPAU I Ml'iN 1V

(RF.Gl H.A'riOM WING)

• No. S()(l''k)/l''i)/.S-|'l/.M)l()/Vo!-ll 
1);i1i.hI I\:.s[kiw;i!-, Ilic 2K-():S-'!0 12

0

!'1k; Sccrclary i.o Govt: oflChybcr Pakhlunkhw^. 
l-s(al)lislinicn! N. Adniinislration Dcparlnienl. ^

Subjcci: - ..FOR rxrrNSiON in extra ordinary
lj:AVi<: (jGVPAKiS kAiN) 'rvvo ViGVRS LiGWF VVi rnou r 1>A V.

Dear Sir.
1 am diicck-J lo refer to your letter No. SO!2\W(FA:AD)/.3(223)/20()0 

dtiled 21-(}.5-2{)]2 on the .suhjecl noted above and to slate that the Adminislrativc

Deparlinenl is reqiie.sled (o exaiiiine/decide the instant case in light of this department 

circular No. FD/SO(SR-VI)5-54/80/VoMn(copy enclosed.^

Yours faithfully.

/
( 7 --- / .

C. v-v

(BIBI FA’I IMA)
S12CT!ON'OFFICER(FR)

•5

;

i'
/

I
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" ; ' .;.aI
REGISTERED.

A) IGOVERNR^ENT of KHYBER PAk'HTUI^KHWA
PENT Department 

(ESTABUSHMBNTWi'NG)

No. SQEJV (ES^AD}3(223)/2000. 
Dated Peshawar the 27J06.2012.

A.!

■ i-r ¥ f!
■

{o
/

•i

/ Mr. Umar.Hayat $/o Syed Shah Room Mian, 
^ .Steno.grapHer (BS-12)r■■ ■ ' —' ■ -

Viifage Shagai 'Shahgram, P:G. Madyah, 
Tehsif Behrain. District Swat.

s/
i’.i i

•••

A
J;Subject- APPLiCATtON FOR EXTENSION IN EXTRAtORDINARY 

LEAVE (EX-PAKISTANVTVVQ. YEARS LEAVE WITHOUT AAY.f
i;

■ ! am.dire.cted to,refer to .the sabject noted 'above and to state that 
the case for grant of extension in extra ordinary; Jeave without pay has been

*; I ' '

processed in the Establishment Department and regretted,..

i!

:

2. You are therefore directed to report for duty immediately, ■as;fhs
'

leave.granted to you has already been expired on 30.04.2012, failing which 

strict disciplinary'wili be initiated against you Q
rm
^1 I

I
I

..m- ..■y-

{N1AQBOOL HUSS:A!N) 
SECTION OFFSCERi (EJV)n

Endst: NoS-date even.

Copy forwarded to The Section Officer {Admn), Cdief- Minister’s 
Secretariat. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa letter No:SO(Admn:)CMS/KPK/26l2/5964 dated 
23.04.2012 •

r0

.j:
■.

....-X-'--'-
/

!
SECTION:OFFIGERtEJV)

i;

■P t

i.

[

S'

f
y



j- ..•:.v.r-.:i^ v\^s^r'r.i V..
r.;

■M:'REGISTERED,
•r-ii

GOVERNMENTiPP KhYBER PAKHTliNKHWA: /
■ESTABLiSHiyiENT DEPARTPENT

;o

ii«i#
a>:
KVs=

■m.t;:'-
No. SOEJV (E&AD)3(223)/2000. 
Dated Peshawar the 19.07.2012, S:--;

[;•To {,-

Mr. Umar .Hayat S/o Syed Shah Room ivlian,
Stenographer (BS-12).

.Village Shagai Shahgram, P.d. Madyan',^
Tehsil'Behrain, District Swat. " ....... |

[
Subject: - APPLIGATtON FOR EXTENSiON IN EXTRA DHDiNARY 

(EX-PAK]STAM) two years leave without

i
;

PAY. i

;i am directed to refer to this •Departments Registered letter of 

number dated /27.06.2012 and yoiir fresh application, dated 

05.07,.2012 on the subject noted above and to state that you were 

informed on.your homefaddress,through registered letter to assume, duty 

immediately:; but you have kiledto report for. duty after lapse of 22 days.

You are once -again directed to report for duty Jmrnediateiy, 

failing which disciplinary action shall be, initiated; against, you under .the 

rules

i

even

2.

i -
■i:

/ J'-U i

{NASIR AMAN) 
SECTION OFFICER (E.IV)

V

i
—V...

I

•T

\'

i

L ]
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t! • It •,

f.laeny.'j

f ; ..
■f
■f

i '? I»--■ % ■:-

I r»
!

iiC *4REGISTERED , 
FJNAL NOTICE ;

/_ * i/
■■! I!;

O' :'•;
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Establishment Department
(Establishment Wing)

i'J

'U :
■ :

■i ■•;

No. SOE.IV(E&AD)3(223j2000 
^Dated Peshawar the 0S.Q8.2012

I< . •» , ;! I•<r .To

S/o Syed Shah Room Mian. 
. V r;: 'tS^^pher (BPS-12).

Shahgram. P.O. Madyan,
■ ■■ . 'rTafeit'Behrain, District Swat

}
I

.X\''/ *.*
Sybiecc ;:.'':^SENT FROM DUTY

■ subject't)oted above and.^0 state that your
ap^^|M;^6^,20i2 and 05.07.20^>3f'the extension jnihe Ex-Pakistan leave

cpmq^ht auJbority yciiy4er6...,informed . vide-this------

No. dated 27.06.2012 & 19.07,2012 but you failed to resume
■ ■

..iiSipA;:
(fifteen) days of the 

failing which disciplinary action will be initiated against you 

Efficiency & Discipline Rules 2011,

- '(9,• .
■

A.

i '■

'• •
i

.1

!•f

: a. ...VI

(NASIR AMAN)
SECTION OFFICER (E.IV)I

I

•2 Ai

V-

g-Vi
W']

I ;
P'y*

:■

/

la. r inif'i nTii
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G O V E R N M E N T 0 F K H Y B E R P A K H T U N K H w A
ESTABLiSHr^ENT DEPARTMENT'

fEstablishment Wing)

Dated Peshavv'ar, the 02.1'i,2012.

'n.F^‘>1- -
'*S\

ORDER. -,:

NO. S0E-1V(£&ADH)/2Q11:- WHEREAS, Mr. Umar Hayat, Stenographer (BS-14), 

Establish,'Tient Department, Civ^! Secretbriet, Khyber pakhtunkhwa absented himself 

from ouiy with effect from 01.05.2012. '

AND WHEREAS, notice .'r-re. served upon him in accordance with the i
. ~;U:. r !

procedure given under rule 9 of Khyb::'- :'akhtunktbva government Servants (Efficiency ^

& DiscipliiYo) Rule, 201 lid'equiring hi'r.
h V

comply ; '
his: duty forthwith, but he failed to:o rcrsume

4:

NOW, THEREFORE, !, Shah Rukh Arbao as Competent Authority 

exercise of i.ne powers conferred upbni me under Rule 9 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rule, 2011 do hereby impose the 

penalty c! “Removal from Service

in

major

on Mr. Umar Hayat,, Stenographer (BS-'i-l). 

E::stablishment Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhv^/a for villfui absence fror.i duty, wi!h

it

immediate effect. The unauthorized absence from dut from 01,05.2012 is treated as •

extra ordinary leave (EOL) without pay and allowances. :J

l:

StCRtTARY TG GC),^T. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKWHA 
ES I ABLiSHMENT D,RPARTIViENT.

Endst. Mo. & date even.
Copy forwarded to: - . r '

i;

1, 'file Accountant General, Khj^b'er Pakhtunkh\.va, Peshawar,
] he Section Officer (Admn), Administration Department,
! ne Section Officer (General), !-!;gher Educatrun Department. ■
The Section Officer (Secret),''Establishment. Depailiheni.
The P.A to Addh Secretary (E), Establislirneni.Department.

1 ne P.A to Add!: Secretary (HRD Wing), Estabiishment Department, 
i :ne P,A to Deputy Secretary (E), Estabiishr!T.';ru Depar!.iT'enL,
Mr. Umar Hayat S/O Syed Shah Room iVrau, iStencgrapho.r {eS- :4), Village 
Shagal Shahgram, P.O. Madyan, Tehsii Behram, District Swkt. ■

8. Personal file of the official concerned.

2.
3
4
5.
6

!
I

;■

.0 . 1

\1'
i >•

( NAS i RAMAN ) 
SECTION OFFICER (E.iV)

4.



>8
FS/C.S Ki-.ybsr 
Diar>' No. — ■
Date. -■■

• U-,To i:
\

IS
The Chief Secretary; 
Govt:
Peshawar.

of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, i
N
fi

Subject; - representation^ / apptat
~^^-^g-^piQYAL_FRO.M SERVITF,AGAINST THtr

.

Respected Sir, 1;

Most respectfully, it is submitted;- 

fhat I joined the Government Service
■ylK i1.

on;3^March, 1995.

granted Extra Ordinary Leave (Ex-PakiLan) 

period of two years vide No. SOE.IV (E&AD)
6/4/2010. (Copy attached).

2. That I was
for a 

3(223)/2000 dated

3. That due to some unavoidable circumstances,, personal
engagements, finical crisis and domestic problems, I was not in a 

on theposition to join my duty 

therefore, I
expiry of the abow Leave, 

of Ex-Pakistansubmitted application for extension 

(E.O.L) without pay for a further, period of two 

the application is attached).
years. (Copy of

4. That I have enough, leave at my credit and I believed that the said 

leave would be granted in my favour as

m Finance Department’s Circular letter No.
54/80/V; III dated 3

per provision , Contained

FD/SO (SRTV) 5-
July 1991 (Copy attached).

5. That now my arrival from abroad, I have 

my request for extension in E.O..L

regretted by the Hoirble Secretary Establishmei 
fiom Seryicp order has been issued

Ihat due to absence from 

decision of the Establisl 

received any notice ter a show

on
come to .know that 

(Ex-Pakistan) has been 

tt and removal
against me. -.

6.
Ptddsten, I was not aware of the 

iment Department. In this regard neither I
h

cause notice served tipOn me.

pjiL^C-

/ ■■. ■-.-ii.r



ifein theTherefore, I presumed that my application for Extension 

E.O.L (Ex-Pakistan) would be acceded to and thus I could not 

come to resume my duty. j

s-w-

That I belong to far flung area of Swat, which has badly been
'T= '

suffered due to Taliban insurgency and I am facing a great deal 

of hardship in, looking after of my large family/- dependent with 

my meager income. i

7.

XThat the flood of 2010 has also destroyed all our-prioperty. and 

houses and nothing has been left for us to bank on. '
8.

v'

That the Removal from Service Order of the Establishment 

Department is another disaster for me to snatch the io'af with the 

mouth of my dependents and children. '

9.

That I have more than 14 years service and the removal from
I

service will deprive from all service benefits etc.
10.

It is therefore,. humbly requested tliat on acceptance of this 

Appeal / Representation, my removal from service order of the Secretary 

Establishment Department bearing No.SOE-lV(E&D)( )2011 dated 02/11/2012 

be set aside and I may kindly be re-instated in service with'immediatemay 

effect.

Yoiir’s Faithfully

Umar Hayat 
Stenographer (ffi-14) 

Establishment Department, 
Peshawar 

Cell: 03459424717

DATED NOVEMBER 2012

i

m
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Cl VIiL'SERVANTS REVISED

RANT OP EXTRA OPJipARY 
MDER RMLIv-'lC, 0 F TME NV.'
ea'/f: rules. 1981,;.____

CSUBJECT:-
I
I

ai.'iiinjr tioii w
Civil' Servjri'^.-Revisad^-- . 

raised as to .whether 

tra Ordinary Leave 
Jn/time or only once in the

.11
i ' '

? P.of rule-12
I 1 981

application 

Leave'Rules
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cjues tion. t as naJ

txec.
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whole period I o f cerv.i
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:•

a'], a:;;'.!, .ri.ed that: -i iI ,].S
1'

e without pay) 
to a Government 

hO years of_ 
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f 10 years of_ . 
sh occasion/time V 

e wi'thout pay);
years may be , 

of the Competent

jEx-t.r'a Ord in ::rry Eg ave (1 
jGi .1': 3 y e r .i. s ad m: .-s s i. b L 
servant .loi" e.-ach spe 
continuous service, I 
kervaht har not c^ropOje 
Icon tj nu'Vjr. .'-'-ervict} o'li 2 
llxtra Drcincry. Ee ave''(I 
lor maV.,.ix;n peri.nd 'o 1 t 
arantod .:it the dis:i'eti 
Authori.ty. '

ar

IL
civil • •f f

t

or
2

h i
•'I I

con td . . ,/2"' ;
! i

•|

m



V .

\
V 1" 'I.;'*/■

. I

MlaxlinLiiTi Ir 
iori ti.nitcM.);-;

■' 1 ■' I' I '■ 1 (

availed d ini^!; 
n.f 10 ifodra 

''■■■'■'-■ad yaaijsj. '' ;

^ ■ /one
id

j
-■

I 'I' (".'I III

I ;I

!
Tia- !a.I- r-o;-)d V decided tiC [■] a I:- ;3 !no t to be re-opened.

:\J S I
■ 1

I\- i) e Ji.cii) f:j4 I'ii 11'
J

'v.nn e

/)-') ’fv-V-y'i!/ ' /•I,'. Iii •
I.

( 3I[II|ftAff-lDAST:r3) . -- :
ary- (Regulation)

f
iDe pi ty S(> re !

]:.r\ds V.: of eveiji ,no'i,nbo''r O <-(,nir:.
Cup.y f'orvj-arded .for inic 
/Ul Aijitonomous vl Semi-^utoHclr

rmat-.-on, dto: -
■1 ) I

cu(3'Bodies in' NidjTP.: ..
a) I'he 53 c r e t a r y , F.i. n an c e ' iD e- p i±:; 

Punj ab , Sindh and Balocjhis tan
t

men't J G-o vernmen t o f
r;"'O,i / :/

Depa'ty.,|>qcrie|ary (Regulation)

:! ■y

f

. \Eed s-t: of e\’er rrurnber f ■.:l'ate.
.(‘opy : orv,'3-rded
■The- Adcoontanb (h.mpral , Ni/p
The -Djl|rec 1:07^ Aud3.t, NV^ PP j Peis

'fhe Tf eo.sury 0 TPTcor., PpshaVv
Al 1 P iilo’ l:r.i. c t/ Agoi'M'; y AocDun i:d. |<
'.[■'he ■ PTtvvate fano'o fary, tp H.rc 
'Po she'd

i

in fo c.nm a ta 0 : --*
Ptishawar .)
av'ar.

i

A . ; v!
fficerSiln I'JV/PP,’

■^r i NW-PP, „Idini'^ 4-ce !
J

!■

1 G L ti ona.l Secre tari es/
Dc part.ment ;■ Peshawar . 

fjfijcers in'- Finance Depot;
W;FP, Peshawar ,,

Admn:. Depth: Peshawar, 
e.hg & Stationary Deptt:
S'She g.T the -officiai.

l-OS 'Di d r-e l-'inv , P.As jco '.dd 
ilcpoty 53e c.ro far i.--: 0 iri ilLnai'iOe 
A!.’1 Sect.foil Of ii oors/fJuhge ■; C
The Djire-c fox'', .Local FUnd .Atdi
The Lilbrarian', Sei'vice:S'i-:5<-f en 
'Tl'] e Main age n, - Go ve'r rimen t' Print 

. for pb|bTi Cat ion ixi the pext 'i 
gaze tte.

t

7.
■ 8 ., ■' 

9.T- ■ 
. lGv

; 1

?-

!
r /•

X -G -'O’Ai'
rrf- -•ifi,

npN 0 .H’FrCER'-j'SR-I V) " 
FnOjMGE DEPARTMENT.

h’
i0.{i

19;:
'I

/!
; I.. r'

I-/I
: J

I / • /iI

• ./ • I

I

I!

i

A
■X. I!,b: , :

- T>-- - JLl



POWER OF ATTOI^NFY

COURT of, , ^K£JLx
For;
PlaintilT
Appellant
Petitioner
ComplainantVERSUS

Defendant
Respondent
Accused

AppcaI/Rcvisioii/SuiL/AppIicatioii/Pctition/Ca$c No:
--------------------------------- ---------- Fixed for

of

I/WE, the undersigned, do hereby nominate and appoint

MR.IJAZ ANWAR ADVOCATE, PIIGH COURT. PESPIAWAR

summons .and other writs or sub-po=n.a and to apply for and get issued anT ^

eounsel,o;ond:erL™eU%rshalThave.ttm^^^ appointed .by my said

r and
arrest, attachment or

issue

on

whethorto^ necessary to manage and conduct the said
vhethcr herein specified or not,.as may per proper and expedient. case in all respects,

ty-W.™ o'rESi'S" ““ "" w-'r-»»

PROVIDED always, that I/\Vc undertake 
nuthonzed agent shall infonn the Advocnic 
dclault, it it be proeceded 
awarded i 
mc/ii.s.

cx-paiic the said counsel shall not held responsible for the 
... favour shall the ngh. of Counsel or his no.nincc. and If awarded ^gai.^st ^ha.l p.ayable by.same. All co.st

IN WITNESS whereof lAVe liave hereto signed at 
day to __ M the

the year..E.xccutant/Executants 
Accepted subject to the terms regarding fee 5^'

P^24^xti'0£^r ■ '
Ijaz Anwar

.Advocate High Courts & Supreme Court of Pakistan

SERVICE & LABOUR LAVVOnusiin tamt
FR-3.4^ Floor. Bilour Plaza. Saddar Road. Peshawar Cam.

Ph: 091-52772054 Mobile: 0333-9107225

/
advocatfs.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
PESHAWAR.

Appeal No. 352/2013

Umar Hayat s/o Syed Shah Room Mian 
Ex-Stenographer (BS-14) Establishment 
Department. (Appellant)

VERSUS

1. Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through 
Chief Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

2. Secretary to Govt of Khybr Pakhtunkhwa, 
Establishment Department.

Respondents

^ / I
Joint parawise comments / reply on behalf respondent No'. 1 & 2.

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS.

1. That the appellant has got no cause of action iagainst the 

respondents. '

2. The appellant is estopped by his own conduct to filelthe present 
appeal in this Honorable Tribunal. I

3. That the appeal of the appellant is time barred.

4. The^ appellant has not come to this Honorable Court with clean 

hands and has concealed material facts from this Honourable 

Court. I

On Facts

Correct to the extent that the appellant was initially appointed as 

Junior Clerk in Inspectorate of Mines Labour Welfare and later on was 

appointed as Stenographer {B-12) in Civil Secretariat.

1.

Correct to the extent that on his appointment as Steriographer, the pay2.

•J-

• .
b ' ;



of his previous service as junior Clerk rendered in Inspectorate of

Mines Labour Welfare was protected.

3. Subject to proof:

Correct to the extent that after availing 1095 days jEx-Pakistan leave, 

the appellant had submitted arrival report for duty and had been 

posted in Higher Education Department.

4.

Correct to the extent that the appellant again applied for 730 day^x- 

Pakistan leave and was granted w.e.f 01.05.2010.
5.

Incorrect. Leave Is not to be claimed as of right, it is always on the 

discretion of the sanctioning authority and the appellant had already
I

availed 05 years long Ex-Pakistan leave. It is also worth to note that 

the appellant had applied for extension in his' ex-Pakistan leave 

whereas the reason he showed in his application was domestic affairs. 

So, the appellant was getting Ex-Pakistan leave for the settlement of 

his domestic affairs. It is also worth consideration that the appellant 

could not settle his domestic problem in his 05 years leave.

6.

Incorrect. Notices were sent to the appellant on his home address and 

through press, to which, he failed to respond and rendered himself 

liable for ex-parte action, thus removed from service in pursuance of 

the provisions of Rule 9 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt. Servants 

(E&D) Rules, 2011.

7.

Incorrect. The appellant had been responded through a letter dated 

01.02.2013 and had informed him about the fate of his appeal.
8.

Incorrect. The appellant was removed from service on his willful 

absence, after fulfillment of all the requirements of Rule 9 of the 

aforementioned Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt. Servant (E&D) Rules, 

2011.

9.

GROUNDS:

Incorrect. No law has been violated and the appellant was treated in 

accordance with the true spirit of Rule 9 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt. 

Servants (E&D) Rules, 2011, as the appeltanjt had made himself 

unauthorizedly absent from duty without the prior approval of the

A

.r
V ; ;
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competent authority, after availing 5 years long ex-Pakistan leave.

B Incorrect: The appellant had made himself absent from duty, therefore 

action was initiated against him under the Rule 9 of the above 

mentioned Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt. Servant (E&D) Rules, 2011 and
i

notices were served upon him on his home address and also through 

press and an ex-parte decision was taken against the appellant strictly 

in accordance with the Rules ibid.

Incorrect. The appellant was required to mention the desire of personal 

hearing in his appeal, which was, however, silent in this regard.

C

D Incorrect. Under section 18 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Act, 

1973, granting of leave is the discretion of the competent authority. On 

expiry of the Ex-Pakistan leave, the appellant was required to submit 

his arrival report for duty and wait for the outcome of his application. 

The appellant did not return back to resume his duty, despite serving of 

several notices and thus after completion of the procedural formalities 

as per rules was removed from service. The appellant had also: 

attempted to use political influence in getting Ex-Pakistan leave which 

was/ is against the rules in terms of Rule 34 of the Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Conduct) Rules, 1987.

Incorrect. Orders are always notified with immediate effect, therefore in 

order to bridge the gap of intervening period, the unauthorized 

absence from duty was treated as leave without pay in term of Rule 12 

(3) of the Revised Leave Rules, 1981.

E.

/
F. In correct. All the notices were sent to the appellant including his 

removal from service order too, on his home address. Astonishingly, 

he received his removal order in time, to which he had preferred 

appeal while denied having received the notices/ other letters.

Incorrect. The appellant was time and again informed to resume his 

duty and due to his non-response, the competent authority was obliged 

to take ex-parte decision by removing him from seK/ice after fulfillment 

of codal formalities as prescribed in the relevant rules.

G.

Incorrect. The appellant was treated as per rule land in true spirit of 

Rule 9 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt. Servants (E&D), Rules, 2011.

H.

3
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Incorrect. The appellant was seemingly not interested to continue his 

service otherwise would have responded to the notices, which had 

been sent to him through post on his home address and published in 

the press as well. The appellant was removed from service in 

accordance with the provision of Rule 9 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt. 

Servants (E&D) Rules, 2011. '

Incorrect: the removal order is issued after adop^g all the codal 
formalities. j

The respondents seek the permission of this Honb,rable Tribunal to 

reply on additional grounds at the time of hearing. j

J-

K.

Prayer

In view of the above stated factual position it is prayed that the appeal 

being devoid of merits may be dismissed with costs.

Chief^ecretary 
Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

(Respondent No.1)

Seererary
Govt, of Khyber l^akhtunkhwa 

Establishment Deptt 
(Respondent No.2)

\B
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Establishment Department 
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No. SOE.lV(E8cAD)3(223)/2000 f 
Dated Peshawar, the 01.02^2013 i '

> i

To

Mf. Umar Hayal S/0 Syed Shah Room Mian, 
Stenographer

__ -Village .Shaa^„Sha.hgr4gi,_PX' M^yar^ _
Tehsi! Behrain. District Swat
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RFPRFSENTATION/ appeal against the order of removal
FROM SERVICE BEARING NO. SOE-IV (E&D) () 2011 DATED 02.11.2012

RFOHFST FOR RESTORATION/ REINSTATEMENT IN SERVICE ^

.'I

Subject:-
I 1AND

WITH ALL BACK BENEFITS
r

i

I am directed to refer to the subject note above and to state that your Appeal 

i dated 14 11 2012 has not been accepted.by the appellate authority, /n
f !

», ^
. }

\

t/\\ I \■''l./.'-A
(NASIR AMAN) 

SECTION OFFICER (E.IV)

-ry/k,
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR.

Appeal No. 352/2013

Umar Hayat s/o Syed Shah Room Mian 
Ex-Stenographer (BS-14) Establishment 
Department. (Appellant)

VERSUS

. 1., Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through 
Chjef Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

2. Secretary to Govt of Khybr Pakhtunkhwa. 
Establishment Department.

Respondents

Joint parawise comments / reply on behalf respondent No. 1 & 2.

PRFI IMINARY OBJECTIONS.

1. That the appellant has got no cause of action against the 

respondents.

2. The appellant is estopped by his.own conduct to file the present

, appeal in this Honorable Tribunal. ■

3. That the appeal of the appellant is time barred.

to this Honorable Court with clean4. The appellant has hot come
hands and'haS'concealed material facts, from this Honourable ,

Court.

On Facts

Correct to the extent that the appellant was initially appointed as 

Junior Clerk in Inspectorate of Mines Labour Welfare.and later 

appointed as Stenographer (B-12) in Civil Secretariat.

Correct to the extent that on his appointment as Stenographer, the pay

1.
on was

2.
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i ' of his previous service as junior . Clerk rendered in Inspectorate of

Mines Labour Welfare was protected.

Subjectjo prool;3.
Ex-Pakistan leave.Correct to the extent that after availing 1095 days

submitted arrival report for duty and had been
4.

the appellant had 

posted in Higher Education Department

extent that the appellant again applied for730 days ex-
Co rrect to the 
Pakistan leave and was granted w.e.f 01.05.2010.

5.

incorrect. Leave is not to be claimed as of right, ,t ,s. always on the 

discretion of the sanctioning authority-and the appellant had already 

availed 05 years long Ex-Pakistan leave. If is also worth to note that

6.

appellant had, applied for extension in his ex-Pakistan leave 

whereas the reason he showed in his application was domestic affairs.

getting Ex-Pakistan leave for the settlement of 

worth consideration that the appellant

the

So, the appellant was 

his domestic affairs. 11 is also 
could not settle his domestic problem in his 05 years leave

his home address andIncorrect. Notices were sent to the appellant on

through press, to 

liable for ex-parte 

, the provisions of 
(E'&D) Rules. 201'

Incorrect. The ap
01.02.2013 and had itilbrmed him about the fate of his appc^al

7. failed to respond and rendered himselfwhich, he
action, thus removed from service in pursuance of ^

Govt. Servants ,Rule 9 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

a letter datedreliant had been responded through
8.

Incorrect. The appellant was removed from service on his willful . 

after fulfillment of all the requirements of Rule 9 ot the
Govt. Servant (E&D) ■ Rules.

9.
absence
aforementioned Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

2011.

GROUNDS:

was treated ii^has been violated and the appellantIncorroct. No law
accordance with the true spirit of Rule 9 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt.

: appellant had made himself

without the prior, approval of the

A

Servants (E&D) Rules. 2011.. as the 

unauthorizedly absent from duty
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ex-Pakistan leave.competent author ty, after availing 5 yearsJong

, thereforeIncorrect: The appellant had made himself absent from duty
under the Rule 9 of the above

B
;ed against him 
■ Pakhtunkhwa Govt. Servant (E&D) Rules, 2011 and

action \was initia 

mentioned Khybe/

his home address and also throughnotices v\/ere served upon him on
)arte decision was taken against the appellant stnctiy

press and an ex­
in accordance, with the Rules ibid.

The appellant was required to mention the desire of personaiIncorrect.
hearing In his appeal, which was. however, silent in this regard.

C
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Under section 18 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Act

granting of leave is the discretion of the competent authonty. On
required to submit

Incorrect. 

1973.
D

expiry of the Ex-Pakistan leave, the appellant was
and wait for the outcome of his applicationbis am'val report for dut>'

The app:.'ll.in! no! iv'tiin! ro ru-. p.
several notices and thus after completion of tne prccecu 
as per rules was removed from sen/ice. The appellant had also 

attempted to use political influence in getting Ex-Pakjstan leave which 

v/as/ is against the rules in terms of Rule 

Government Ser^fsnis (Concuct)

rs.'
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Pakhtunkhwa

always notified with immediate effect, therefore inIncorrect. Orders are 
order to bridge the gap of intervening period, 'the unauthorized
absence from duty was treated as leave without pay in term of Rule 12

E.

(3) of the Revised Leave Rules, 1981.

sent to the appellant including his 

his home address. Astonishingly,
In correct. All the notices wereF.
removal from service order too, on 
he received his removal order in time, to , which he had preferred

appeal while denied having received the notices/ other letteis.

informed to resume his 

, the competent authority was obliged
Incorrect. Thg appellant was time and againG.
duty and due to his non-response 
to take ex-parte decision by removing him from service after fulfillment

of codal formalities as prescribed in the relevant rules.

Incorrect. The appellant was treated as per rule and in true spirit of 

Rule 9 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt. Servants (E&D)
H.

Rules. 2011.
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ise would have responded to the notices
address and published in
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been sent to him through post on his home
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Iho pross as

Servants (E&D) Rules. 2011.

after adopting all the cbdalrerrioval order is issued, Incorrect: the 

formalities.
of this Honorable Tribunal toThe respondents seek the permission

additional grounds at the time of hearing.
K.

1

reply on

Prayer
stated factual position it is prayed that the appeal

In view of the above 
being devoid of merits may be dismissed with costs.

/

)

Chief Secf^tary 
GoT. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

(Respondent No.1)

!
ry

GovtTof Khyber f^akhtunkhwa 
Establishment DepU 
(Respondent Nb.2)

« '
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BETOBE THE KHYBEB PWMTOIIianiirA SEBWCE TBIBDHAL.

PESHAWflB

In the matter of: 
Appeal No.352/20t3

Umar Hayat Appellant

Versus

Govt, of Khyber Pakhfunkhwa & others Respondents

BEIOIIIBiai OM BEHMiF OF THE APPELLAMT

Respectfully Sheweth:

Rejoinder on behalf of the appellant is as under:

Preliminary Objections:

1. Contents incorrect and misleading, the appellant 

has been illegally awarded the penalty of [removal 

from service, hence he has got the necessary cause 

df action to file the instant appeal.

2. Contents incorrect and misleading, no' rule of 

estopple is applicable in the instant case.

3. Contents incorrect and misleading, the appeal is 
\ ' 

filed well within the prescribed period of limitation.

4. Contents incorrect and misleading, the appellant 

has come to the court, with clean hand. Moreover, 

all necessary facts are brought before this 

Honourable Tribunal and nothing has been 

concealed.
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ON FACTS:

Contents need no reply, however, contents of pdra 

No.l of the appeal are true and correct.

1.

2. Contents need no reply, however, contents of para 

No.2 of the appeal are true and correct, j

3. Contents need no reply, however, contents of para 

No.3 of the appeal are true and correct.

4. Contents need ho reply, however, contents of para
1

No.4 of the appeal are true and correct. :

5. Contents need no reply, however, contents of para 

No.5 of the appeal are true and correct.

6. Contents of para No.6 of the appeal are correct, the 

reply submitted to the para is incorrect and 

misleading.

7. Contents of para No.7 of the appeal are correct, the 

reply submitted to the para is incorrect and 

misleading.

8. Contents of para No.8 of the appeal are correct, the 

reply submitted to the para is incorrect and
I

misleading, the appellant has not been informed 

about the outcome of his departmental appeal 
during the statutory period, nor the sanhe is attached 

with the instant reply.

9. Contents of para No.9 of the appeal are correct, the 

reply submitted do the para is incorrect and 

misleading.
I

i
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GROUNDS:

All the grounds “A" to "K” of the appeal are 

legal and will be substantiated at the time of hearing 

of appeal.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that the appeal 
of the appellant may kindly be accepted as prayed.

Appellant
Through

IJAZ ANWAR
& fT

SAOlD AMIN
Advocates, PeshawarDated: 11.02.2015

AFFIDAVIT

It is stated on oath that the contents of this Rejoinder qs
\

well as the titled Appeal are true and correct to the best 
of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been kept 

concealed from this Hon'ble Tribunal.

DEPONENT

i
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KMYBER PAKITTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAI. PESHAWAR

Dated 29 / 6 / 2016 :1104 /STNo,
To

The Seerelary Bslablishmenl, 
Peshawar.

Subjecl: - .UJDClVlt:N 1

1 am directed tq forward hercwillh a certified copy of.ludgement dated 
3.6 .2016 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

/ncl: .As above

REGIS'll^
KMYBER PAKI-rftJNKFl WA 

SERVICE 'flABUNAJ. 
PESl-IAWAR.


